(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

22

12. Financial Risk Management (continued)
Financial risk factors (continued)
Liquidity risk (continued)

The table below summarizes the maturity profile of the Court’s financial liabilities as at the
year ended based on contractual undiscounted payments:

Less than
three (3)
months

Less than
one (1)

year Total
At December 31, 2013
Financial liabilities:
Deferred income - 17,948 17,948
Other payables 738,405 - 738,405
Total liabilities $738,405 $17,948 $756,353

At December 31, 2012
Financial liabilities:
Deferred income - 7,869 7,869
Due to related party - 432,032 432,032
Other payables 1,248,604 - 1,248,604
Total liabilities $1,248,604 $ 439,901 $ 1,688,505

13. Effect of changes in accounting policies
As explained in Note 2 (b), the adoption of IAS 19 (revised 2011) has resulted in changes in
the recognition of actuarial gains and losses which had the following impact on the statement
of financial position for the years ended December 31, 2011 and December 31, 2012. The
changes did not have any net impact on the statement of comprehensive income for either
year.

As previously
reported

Change Restated
balance

December 31, 2011
Retirement benefit due from Trust Fund $13,321,980 $5,968,620 $19,290,600
Retirement benefit liability $13,321,980 $5,968,620 $19,290,600

December 31, 2012
Retirement benefit due from Trust Fund $15,703,380 $9,972,900 $25,676,280
Retirement benefit liability $15,703,380 $9,972,900 $25,676,280

THE CARIBBEAN COURT OF JUSTICE

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2013
(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

23

14. Subsequent Events
Management evaluated all events that occurred from January 1, 2014 through February 28,
2014, the date the financial statement were available to be issued. During the period, the
Court did not have any subsequent events requiring recognition or disclosure in the financial
statements.

Supplementary Financial Information

THE CARIBBEAN COURT OF JUSTICE

For the year ended December 31, 2013

Tel: +1 (868) 628 3150
Fax: +1 (868) 622 3003